Beacon
Capital
Corridor
Fairway
Gateway
Harbor
Heritage
Sound

Conference

The United Methodist Church
Office of the Treasurer

Comparison of Funds Received

Including Funds Received Through January 31, 2024 (for 2024)

World Service & Connectional Ministries
Episcopal Fund
Interdenominational Cooperation Fund
Black Colleges
African University

Total Apportioned Gifts

Youth Service Fund
UMCOR Sunday {formerly OGHS}
World Communion
Student Day
Human Relations Day
Peace with Justice Sunday
Native American Awareness
New Room Society {formerly IMPACT10}
NC Conference Mission Endowment
General Advance Specials
Conference Advance Specials
Total Other Gifts

Grand Total

December 2023

$9,455,368
$459,051
$4,985
$165,270
$37,305

$10,121,979

$1,578
$27,781
$8,052
$5,249
$7,254
$4,751
$7,473
$940
$526,326
$257,273
$158

$846,835

$10,968,814

December 2024

District Percentages Paid on Apportionments

$8,892,399
$293,029
$4,947
$133,271
$30,105

$9,353,751

$400
$39,055
$5,429
$4,418
$4,023
$5,637
$7,486
$2,585
$2,540
$711,094
$450,379

$1,233,046

$10,586,797

World Service & Episcopal Africa Black Interdenominational Total

Conn. Ministries Fund University Colleges Cooperation Apportionments

2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024
80.17% | 71.90% | 90.04% | 85.74% | 90.40% | 94.29% | 90.03% 85.74% 90.07% 94.69% 80.81% | 72.59%
92.06% | 82.66% | 94.50% | 89.17% | 94.58% | 89.76% | 94.50% 89.82% 94.51% 89.35% 92.21% | 82.98%
85.73% | 82.55% | 86.18% | 78.33% | 86.43% | 78.33% | 86.17% 78.14% 86.49% 78.76% 85.76% | 82.34%
98.63% | 95.07% | 98.59% | 95.58% | 98.66% | 95.55% | 98.60% 95.58% 98.60% 95.64% 98.63% | 95.09%
80.52% | 71.16% | 84.90% | 75.38% | 86.06% | 80.26% | 84.47% 75.36% 85.08% 75.41% 80.80% | 71.38%
81.81% | 86.45% | 80.95% | 90.65% | 81.37% | 88.47% | 80.77% 88.44% 81.71% 87.03% 81.76% | 86.61%
90.08% | 87.57% | 93.04% | 88.62% | 93.16% | 88.66% | 92.69% 88.62% 93.02% 88.83% 90.26% | 87.62%
80.52% | 71.98% | 81.14% | 79.57% | 81.91% | 79.60% | 80.93% 79.59% 81.78% 79.69% 80.56% | 72.34%
87.72% | 82.62% | 89.49% | 85.99% | 89.82% | 86.79% | 89.39% 85.97% 89.72% 86.30% 87.83% | 82.78%




	2024

