The United Methodist Church Office of the Treasurer Comparison of Funds Received

Including Funds Received Through January 31, 2024 (for 2024)

	December 2023	December 2024
World Service & Connectional Ministries	\$9,455,368	\$8,892,399
Episcopal Fund	\$459,051	\$293,029
Interdenominational Cooperation Fund	\$4,985	\$4,947
Black Colleges	\$165,270	\$133,271
African University	\$37,305	\$30,105
Total Apportioned Gifts	\$10,121,979	\$9,353,751
Youth Service Fund	\$1,578	\$400
UMCOR Sunday (formerly OGHS)	\$27,781	\$39,055
World Communion	\$8,052	\$5,429
Student Day	\$5,249	\$4,418
Human Relations Day	\$7,254	\$4,023
Peace with Justice Sunday	\$4,751	\$5,637
Native American Awareness	\$7,473	\$7,486
New Room Society (formerly IMPACT10)	\$940	\$2,585
NC Conference Mission Endowment	\$526,326	\$2,540
General Advance Specials	\$257,273	\$711,094
Conference Advance Specials	\$158	\$450,379
Total Other Gifts	\$846,835	\$1,233,046
Grand Total	\$10,968,814	\$10,586,797

District Percentages Paid on Apportionments

	World Service & Conn. Ministries		Episcopal Fund		Africa University		Black Colleges		Interdenominational Cooperation		Total Apportionments	
	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024
Beacon	80.17%	71.90%	90.04%	85.74%	90.40%	94.29%	90.03%	85.74%	90.07%	94.69%	80.81%	72.59%
Capital	92.06%	82.66%	94.50%	89.17%	94.58%	89.76%	94.50%	89.82%	94.51%	89.35%	92.21%	82.98%
Corridor	85.73%	82.55%	86.18%	78.33%	86.43%	78.33%	86.17%	78.14%	86.49%	78.76%	85.76%	82.34%
Fairway	98.63%	95.07%	98.59%	95.58%	98.66%	95.55%	98.60%	95.58%	98.60%	95.64%	98.63%	95.09%
Gateway	80.52%	71.16%	84.90%	75.38%	86.06%	80.26%	84.47%	75.36%	85.08%	75.41%	80.80%	71.38%
Harbor	81.81%	86.45%	80.95%	90.65%	81.37%	88.47%	80.77%	88.44%	81.71%	87.03%	81.76%	86.61%
Heritage	90.08%	87.57%	93.04%	88.62%	93.16%	88.66%	92.69%	88.62%	93.02%	88.83%	90.26%	87.62%
Sound	80.52%	71.98%	81.14%	79.57%	81.91%	79.60%	80.93%	79.59%	81.78%	79.69%	80.56%	72.34%
Conference	87.72%	82.62%	89.49%	85.99%	89.82%	86.79%	89.39%	85.97%	89.72%	86.30%	87.83%	82.78%